503318195 05/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3364814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIOR ELAZARY	04/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVIA ROBOTICS, LLC
Street Address:	5737 KANAN ROAD #185
City:	AGOURA HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14719196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4242500051

Email: arman@lapatentgroup.com

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4:

LOS ANGELES PATENT GROUP

8200 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD #200

BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LDR_P0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARMAN KATIRAEI
SIGNATURE:	/Arman Katiraei/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=LDR_P0003_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503318195 REEL: 035745 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Docker Number, LDR P0001

From "ASSIGNOR": To "ASSIGNEE":
Lior Elazory (an individual) in Via Rubislics, LLC (a Delaware Corporation)
29315 Castlehill Drive 5737 Kanan Road #185
Agoura Hills, California 91301 Agoura Hills, CA 91301

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the exclusive owner of United States patent application verial number 14/328.916, entitled "HUMAN AND ROBOTIC DISTRIBUTED OPERATING SYSTEM (HARD-OS)", filed on July 11, 2014 (hereinafter "the "916 patent application").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has the right, power and authority to enter into this agreement.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, tide, and interest in and to the '916 potent application.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the 1916 application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE 100% of the right, title, and interest in and to the '916 patent application, including rights to any pending patent applications, any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted therain, and any applications which are continuations, continuations, in-part, substitutes, or divisions of the '916 patent application. ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unito ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the '916 patent application in each and every country foreign to the United States.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any patent granted for the '916 patent application, whether on any subsequently-filed provisional, non-provisional, regular unity, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, international, or other puteru application or other application. ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the '916 patent application.

(ASSEGNOR) Lior Elazary Signature:	and the second s
Date:	4/22/15

RECORDED: 05/21/2015

PATENT REEL: 035745 FRAME: 0082